Lombard Medical Centre Patient Reference Group Survey

2015/2016

Results with Charts
(There were 283 returns of which 208 were responders who received repeat prescriptions)

The scope of the Survey was to establish whether or not the issuing of repeat prescriptions was leading to
a wastage problem with regard to prescription drugs, medicines and appliances.

Q.1. Do you receive regular repeat prescriptions?

ves N 205 (vALue)
No [ 75 26.50%

Total

283 100.00%

Yes responses broken down by Gender and Age

17-25 § 7 3,50%

26-35 |5 2.50%

Male - 73 35.00% 36-45 B 19 9.00%

45-55 mB 23 11.00%

Female - 108  52.00% 56-65 WM 45 21.60%
66-75 M 50 24.00%

Non response . 27 13.00% 76+ W 27 13.00%
Non response I 30 14.40%

100.00%

Total G 208
Toral [ 208 100.00%

Q.2. What do you do when you need a repeat prescription?

Ring or visit the chemist/pharmacist [ 44 21.00%
Visit the surgery and request one [} 19 9.00%
Drop the prescription slip into the... [l 24 11.00%
The chemist does it automatically [ 89 43.00%
Order online using the surgery... |l 29 14.50%
Order by telephone to the supplier 0
Order online from an internet...| 2 1.00%

Non response | 1 0.50%
100.00%

Total [N 208



Of those for whom the chemist dispensed automatically, how many experienced dispensing errors?

Yes often ' 4 4.50%

Yes
19.00%
occasionally -17 0
vo I 525
Non response -21 23.65%
89
e

100.00%

Of those ordering their own repeat prescriptions, how many experienced dispensing errors?

Yesoften [} 4 3.35%

Yesoccasionally [ 19 15.97%

No S 7 65.55%

Non response [l 18 15.13%
119

Tota! - | 00 00%

Q.3. Do you pay for your prescriptions?

Yes ' 27 13.00%

| have a l 8 4.00%

prepayment card
Non response \1 0.50%

Void | 1 0.50%
208 100.00%



Q.4. Which medicines/goods do you order regularly?

All the medici d
e medicines/goods - 74 35.50%
on my prescrlptlon

Only th I need at
nly the ones | need a - 98 47.00%
the time

The chemist/pharmacist
: . 35  17.00%
does it for me

Non response 1 0.50%
208 100.00%

Q.5. When do you normally re-order your repeat prescription?

With only 1 weeks supply left - 74 35.60%
With 1-2 weeks supply left [l 31 14.90%

With 2-4 weeks supply left . 26 12.50%

With more than four weeks supply .
ot |7 3.40%
None of the above - the
[v)
chemist/pharmacist does it for me - 70 33.60% y
208 100.00%

Of those responding that the pharmacist orders, the majority reported they received their repeat order
every month. A small minority received them every two months with a couple of returns recording every
two weeks and “as and when”

Q.6. Has your prescription ever been wrong?

4.00%
Yes, often s

Yes, occasionally aZS?"V;

60.0%

O —— 125

Non response gsg/;

| 100.00%

U — 202



If the response was YES

Too few - 19 43.00%

Too many '3 7.00%

Wrong items - 10 23.00%

Other, please
specify

Non response - 8 18.00%

100.00%

Of those reporting an “Other” mistake the mistake was related to missing items.

Q.7. Do you ever check what medicines/goods you have been given before you leave the chemists?

Yes, always _ 63 30.00%

Yes, sometimes - 39 18.70%

No _ 64 31.00%

Non response [N 37 17.80%

Not applicable |1 0.50%

Void | 4 2.00%

100.00%
roto R 205

How many patients, reporting a mistake in their dispensed prescriptions, checked their medicines
before leaving the chemist?

Non response ' 2 4.55%

no [ 10 22.73%
Yes
0,
sometimes - 12 27.27%
Yes [ 13 20.90%

Void 2 4.55%

100.00%



Q.8. Do you take your medication according to the instructions from the Dr /Nurse/Pharmacist?

Yes, always _ 154 74.00%

Yes, most of the time ' 19 9.00%
No |1 0.50%

Non reponse -34 16.50%
100.00%

Q.9. Do you use up your regular medication/goods you order?

No - 16 8.00%

Mostly - 44 21.00%
Non...- 33 16.00%
100.00%

Q.10. Do you ever receive medicines/goods you no long take or use?

Yes, sometimes - 21 10.00%

Yes, quite often l 3 1.50%

Non response - 36 17.50%
100.00%



How many of those patients for whom the chemist dispensed automatically, received items they no
longer take or use?

Yes sometimes B 9 10.11%
Yes quite often J 2 2.25%

No W 58  65-17%

Non response N 20 22.47%

| 100.00%
Total S 89

How many of those who ordered their own prescriptions received items they no longer use or need?

Yes
10.00¢
sometimes - 12 %
Yes quite | 1 1.00%
often I

Non response - 15 12.50%
119

Q.11. What do you do with medicines/goods you receive but don’t want or need any longer?

Keep them just in case . 20 9.60%

Throw them away . 21  10.00%

Return them to the chemist - 84 40.40%

Tell the chemist/pharmacist you no I
longer need them - 31 15.00%

Not applicable . 15 7.20%

Non response - 37 17.80%
100.00%



Q.12. If you return them to the chemist/pharmacist and they are unused in their packaging what do you
think happens
to them?

They can be used again ' 13 6.25%

They have to be destroyed _ 84 40.35%

They can be given to medicinal ' 8

[v)
charities 4.00%

Don't know - 41 19.80%

Non response - 45 21.60%

Not applicable ' 17 8.00%
100.00%

Q.13. Are you aware that when taking repeat prescriptions you need to have a regular review at least
annually with a Dr / Nurse/ Pharmacist?

No I 9 4.25%

Non
- 30 14.50%
response
100.00%

Q.14. Areyou male or female?

Male - 101 35.70%
Female _ 150 53.00%

Non

0,
response 32 11.30%

100.00%



Q.15 How

<16 |2 1.00%
17-25 e 21 7.00%
26-35 W8 16 7.00%
36-45 B 29 11.00%
45-55 S 33 12.00%

56-65 W 54 19.00%

66-75 S 54 19.00%

76+ BB 29 11.00%

Non response I 35 13.00%

Total —2s3

Q.16. What is your ethnic group?

White- British

White- European
Mixed

Asian or Asian British
Black or Black British
Chinese

Other - please specify
Non response

Total

100.00%

I 233

B7 250%
1 0.35%
| 2 0.70%
|3 1.00%
1 0.35%
0 0.00%

B 36 12.70%

82.40%

100.00%
3

old are you?



